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Satcom
5,3 

Satnav
0.1 

NORTH AMERICA
€35bEO

0.9 

Satcom
25.6 

Satnav
8.6 

REST OF THE 
WORLD

€5.4b

EO
0.4 

Satcom
18.1 

Satnav
2.3 

Earth Observation derived from revenues of US and European/Canadian companies for which geographical split is not available. Europe includes ESA/EU countries (including Canada) 

Satcom
5.5 

Satnav
5.8

ASIA
€11b

EUROPE
€21b

��
����
�����������

Source: “Assessment of the downstream value-adding sectors 

of space-based applications”, Euroconsult for ESA (contract 19583/06/F/VS)
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Source : WORLD MARKET SURVEY OF SATELLITES TO BE LAUNCHED BY 2016 - © Euroconsult 2007, reproduction prohibited
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The cyclicality of the commercial GEO/HEO comsat market 

1996-2006, forecast to 2016

Completed Forecast

Number of GEO/HEO satellites per 
year at launch date

3-year 
Average: 

25

21

17

24
25

21

16

23

20
19Take-off of 

Asia and DTH 
digital TV 

broadcasting 

Replacement, 
expansion and 
new entrants

Overcapacity 
and fleet 

rationalization 3rd 
demand
cycle

4th 
demand

cycle
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USA 17,297 USA 17,297 

Others 650

NASA 16,263 
(excluding aeronautical R&D)

NOAA 

1,034

� � � ��
$/ � �
��
���% � ���$� ��' 
�/ $� � ��< 
� � � �� ��= $� �� � ��5 
�, 
��� � ����5 ��> � 2 ��� > 
�
�

Japan 2,126Japan 2,126

Portugal 17Portugal 17
(ESA (ESA onlyonly))

ESAESA

France 1,798France 1,798

ItalyItaly 969969

UK 438UK 438
Germany 1,017Germany 1,017

Ireland 16Ireland 16

BelgiumBelgium
213213

NetherlandsNetherlands
126126

SpainSpain
373373

3,9743,974(1)(1)

SwitzerlandSwitzerland 125125
AustriaAustria 5555

DenmarkDenmark 3636

NorwayNorway 4848 SwedenSweden 106106

FinlandFinland 5757

Eumetsat 276Eumetsat 276

EU 311EU 311

GreeceGreece 1515

Canada 338Canada 338
(Incl. ESA 37)

Ukraine 63Ukraine 63

IndiaIndia 926926

RussiaRussia 1,2801,280

China 1,300 (e)China 1,300 (e)

BrazilBrazil 118118

Argentina 35 (e)Argentina 35 (e)
(CONAE)(CONAE)

Taiwan 45Taiwan 45

Malaysia Malaysia 
25 (e)25 (e)

South South KoreaKorea
317317

AustraliaAustralia 77

AlgeriaAlgeria EgyptEgypt

NigeriaNigeria

South South AfricaAfrica

TurkeyTurkey

IranIran

RomaniaRomania

UzbekistanUzbekistan

PakistanPakistan

ThailandThailand

SingaporeSingapore

IndonesiaIndonesia

VietnamVietnam

KazakhstanKazakhstan
PolandPoland

HungaryHungary
CzechCzech RepublicRepublic

ChileChile
VenezuelaVenezuela

MexicoMexico
MoroccoMorocco

AngolaAngola

LybieLybie

IsraelIsrael 1 (e)1 (e)
(ISA (ISA onlyonly))

UEAUEA

AzerbaijanAzerbaijan

� �� ��
������� ����	
����
���� �� 
�� � 
� � � 	� �
 � � �� 
����� � ����� �� �� � � � ?
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North America                CIS              Europe*  Asia              Middle-East & Africa            Southern Asia                 Latin America

*Including Canada
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�;;75$%%2 $%%75$%�2
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49%

17%

14%

2%3%

13%

34%

21%

19%

3%

6%

13%

2% 4%
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Established Government
Emergent Government
Commercial
Dual Use

Total Satellites: 69* Total Satellites: 150

*6 launch failures in this period are not taken into account

Note: China institutional programs might include military missions 

� � � ) �� ��� � ��) �� �� �

Total Non-Meteo Earth Observation Satellites to be launched by operator

1997-2006, planned/forecast to 2016

Total Country/Agency Participation: 21 Total Country/Agency Participation: 29
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Source: “Satellite-Based Earth Observation, Market Prospects to 2017”, 
Euroconsult 2008
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